

PROJECT 22-09 POND AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		
			Peters Concrete		MCC Inc		Sonor Sower & Motor II C			
				Company		MCC, Inc.		Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
STORM SE	EWER									
ST-01	Provide 42" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	32	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$184.00	\$5,888.00	\$198.00	\$6,336.00	
ST-02	Provide 42" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$166.00	\$16,600.00	\$179.50	\$17,950.00	
ST-03	Remove and Relay 36" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	34	\$181.50	\$6,171.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$183.50	\$6,239.00	
ST-04	Provide 24" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	340	\$85.95	\$29,223.00	\$89.00	\$30,260.00	\$93.00	\$31,620.00	
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	160	\$52.80	\$8,448.00	\$67.00	\$10,720.00	\$57.50	\$9,200.00	
ST-06	Provide 12" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	110	\$93.50	\$10,285.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$46.00	\$5,060.00	
ST-07	Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole (With Internal Weir)	VF	7	\$2,097.00	\$14,679.00	\$1,830.00	\$12,810.00	\$2,293.00	\$16,051.00	
ST-08	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	13	\$1,061.00	\$13,793.00	\$1,090.00	\$14,170.00	\$1,193.00	\$15,509.00	
ST-09	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	9	\$693.00	\$6,237.00	\$820.00	\$7,380.00	\$934.00	\$8,406.00	
ST-10	Provide Pond Discharge Structure	EA	1	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$3,738.00	\$3,738.00	
ST-11	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$2,755.00	\$5,510.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$2,534.00	\$5,068.00	
ST-12	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
ST-13	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	
ST-14	Provide 42" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,986.00	\$2,986.00	
ST-15	Provide 24" RCP Endwall with Grate	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,196.00	\$3,196.00	
ST-16	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,229.00	\$3,687.00	
ST-17	12" Backflow Preventer (Tideflex Checkmate or Equal)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	
ST-18	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$30,689.00	\$30,689.00	
STREET A	STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	IN	155	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$92.00	\$14,260.00	
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6150	\$11.60	\$71,340.00	\$16.70	\$102,705.00	\$16.50	\$101,475.00	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									



PROJECT 22-09 POND AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3			
			Peters Concrete		MCC, Inc.		Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.			
		_		Company						
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
SD-03	Provide Large Asphalt Patch (4" Depth Minimum)	SY	62	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	\$75.50	\$4,681.00	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	
SD-04	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$122.75	\$4,296.25	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	
SD-05	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	
SD-06	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	
SD-07	Landscaping-Topsoil, Fertilizer, Mesic Prairie Planting, and Erosion Mat	SY	3000	\$5.15	\$15,450.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.40	\$10,200.00	
SD-08	Landscaping-Topsoil, Fertilizer, Mesic Prairie Planting, and Mulch	SY	200	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	
SD-09	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Erosion Mat	SY	450	\$3.75	\$1,687.50	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	
SD-10	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION										
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
SC-02	Adjust Manhole Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$748.00	\$748.00	
SC-03	Provide Silt Fence	LF	170	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	
SC-04	Bentonite Clay Dam on Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$10,161.00	\$10,161.00	
SC-05	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	5	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	
SC-06	Provide Medium Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	150	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	
SC-07	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
SC-08	Remove and Reset Existing Fence, Remove and Replant Existing Apple Trees	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	
	TOTAL BID:				\$264,023.50		\$293,560.45		\$339,684.00	